Atty Docket No.: 494-290-27
FORM PT (-1595 M) . 21.99

100950068

U.S. DEPART 4/2NT OF COMMERCE Paten and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Taxenar	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): University of Virginia JAN 1.2. 1995	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
University of Virginia JAN 1.2 1998	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached PALEMIN	Address: 1224 West Main Street Charlottesville, Virginia 22903
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: December 7, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(e₁) attached □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/175.477	B Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved:
Steven B. Kelber	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fourth Floor	8 Deposit account number 15-0030
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Steven B. Kelber	1/11/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration Number: 30,073	
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet:
Do no deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet info	ermation to:
Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks
Box As	ssignments
581 40.00 09	on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0764 DOCKET NO: 494-290-27

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of Virginia, an educational institution having a place of

business at Charlottesville, Virginia. United States of America (assignor herein) is the owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent Application filed October

20. 1998, under attorney docket 494-290-27 and the invention disclosed therein, by reason of

the Assignment of said patent application to assignor, a copy of which Assignment is attached

hereto, and

WHEREAS, the University of Virginia Patent Foundation having a place of business at

Charlottesville, Virginia, United States of America (assignee herein) is desirous of obtaining

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, for the purpose of

developing said invention, and realization thereof through transfer of rights under said patent

application, as well as the possible filing of foreign patent applications thereon, the issuance of

patents thereon, and enforcement of said patents as appropriate,

NOW, THEREFORE. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer all right, title

and interest in and to said U.S. patent application and all inventions claimed therein, together

with the right to file foreign applications directed to the same, and license or assign all patents

issuing thereon, to Assignee, in consideration of Assignee's intention to attempt to develop the

subject matter disclosed and claimed in said patent application, and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges hereby.

PATENT

REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0765

Assignor further agrees to sign all necessary documents and take all appropriate action to ensure effective transfer of legal and equitable title in and to said U.S. patent application, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all United States and foreign patents, so as to further promote the development of all inventions disclosed and claimed in said patents.

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA PATENT FOUNDATION

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

(Assignee)

(Date)

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA

(Assignor)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0766